AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH
FIRE INFORMATION SUPPORT SERVICES

This Amendment Mumber Two {"Amendmeant’} is dated the Oclober 31, 2023
("Effective Date’), by and between the CITY OF COSTA MESA, a municipal corporation
{*City") and FIRE INFORMATION SUPPORT SERVICES, a Califfornia corporation
{"Consultant”).

WHEREAS, Cily and Consultant antered into a professional services agreement
dated July 1, 2021 to provide fire information support consulting seevices (the
“Agreement’); and

WHEREAS, on July 1, 2022, City and Congultant entered into Amendment Number
One for Consultant to extend the term for one (1} vear, through June 30, 2023%; and

WHEREAS, Section 4.1 of the Agreement provides for a term of one (1) vear, with
the option to extend the Agreement for three {3} additional one (1) year periods.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable congideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is heraby acknowledged, the parlies agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Commencing on the Effective Date of this Amendment, Consultant shall be
paid i accordance with the fee schedule et forth in Exhibit B of this
Amerndment which shall supersede Exhibit B of the Agreament.

2. The tarm of the Agresment shall be extended through June 30, 2024,

3. Altterms not defined herein shall have the same meaning and uge as set
forth in the Agresment, as amended.

4. All other terms, conditions, and provigions of the Agresment, as amended,
shall remain in full force and effect.

w

This Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of
which shall be deemed an orginal. Al counterparty shall be conatrued
together and shall constitute one agresment.

N WITNESS WHEREQF, the Parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be
exacuted by and through their raspective authorized officers, as of the date first above
written. ‘

Firg: Infarmation Support Services
Amendment Two



AZ2FES PBaoar bk Rysay
Fleegnudry, € 0% R Y0
4

(050 6 A2 M %A

IBNFEORMATION
Support Services

INCORPORATED

Costa Mesa Fire Department - Schedule for 2023-2024

Additional Ongoing Services Schedule of Support/Training Costs

Ot Site St {General and Systenn Adntinstration)
M 4 hours

Ot Sate pvan brosgd band VENL Dcludes Syatems Administiation
NOTE: Purchased in Blocks of 10 hour segments

Trsnnyg (Additions] Modules)
Average Traming Per Module = 8 Hours
Avcerage Shift Tranng Per Modale = 8 Hours Per ShaftSplic 4 s b Shilt

Manmem of K hours tegqutred

24 by Tsupport by Fiee Information Support Servaces chemediane
NOTE: Supplements Zoll's standard suppot and maimicnance,

24 by Tsupport by Fire Information Support Servaees o4 howr delay)
NOTE: Supplements Zell’s stavdard support and saintenance.

Standard Serviee Hourly Rate dinstalls, Upgrades, Backug, Quacerdy Reports)
NOTE: Matersals are e huded withy Zoll's standaed support and mainenanee

Standard Service Bi-Anuad Update hstall U pgrades 2 per vean)
NOTE. Matenials are i luded wath Zells standacd suppont and maintenance

Travel Tane

Nete! This has 1o be chameed w match what was approved in the bodget,
USFM Quarterty Reposts

Fire Brovention Maintenance and Tiaining

Lipprade Seevices Bi-Annually

Fotal contracted muount not to cxeeed STHOHLDT

SLO0EY por hour
S LSRR por Twouar

STO0LRY por hasu

SE25 000 por how
SHOR00 per T

S 10U per bow
SE TG00 per update

o Charge
Chirged at actusl cost

51600
7 50000
ST.EMLO0

NFIRS repornts are now done monthly rather than quanterly per change from eNFIRS
adds $100 per report for additional tme spent for the new procedures which is being

Jas General Admin,

Prostdernt






CONSULTANT

By: /%'J\ Date: /{/ 7/ Aoz

/ 7

CITY OF COSTA MESA

&/W%W (7L Date: [’&[(\{’Lg

Lo Ann Farrell Harrison
City Manager

ATTEST:

Brenda Green
City Clerk

Date: 12| ‘L( 025

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Date: (}js’]}S

City Attorney

DEPARTMENTAL APPROVAL.

d"\ 5 JQ%A«: - .u Date: QHDD&”;

Kristin Stevens
Fire & Rescue Senior Management Analyst

O PURCHASING:

pate: |l /3()/@@8-3

Caral Moliha
Finance Director

Fire Information Support Services
Amendment Two



APPROVED AS TO INSURANCE:

AN A, e
\l,é@{ dsiy— Date: /5///23"
Ruth Warig %

Risk Management

DEPARTMENTAL APPROVAL:

un ) Ne—x] D/fé%/f?
Cw’a/niel Stefano w :
Fire Chief




